Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

25,779
6,792
14,124
4,863

Persons Served

Barton

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

115
36

93
2,136
488

0

125
36
102
109

127
36
138
2,197
933

0

125
31
114
128

101
35
138
2,198
805

0

128
21

91
116

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$148,652
$39,696
$350,229
$3,011,496
$403,238
$0
$122,364
$197,979
$4,712,801
$439,831

FY 2020
$9,426,286

FY 2021

$159,999
$38,767
$514,498
$5,297,559
$448,331
$0
$118,293
$165,925
$4,116,256
$525,003

FY 2021
$11,384,631

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$124,862
$49,264
$560,537
$6,848,465
$964,201
$0
$190,807
$121,252
$3,106,866
$571,868

FY 2022
$12,538,121



